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FCC Form 470 — Funding Year 2025

Form 470 Application Number: 250004843
2025 Hatch Valley 470 C2

Billed Entity
HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

401 N MAIN ST HATCH, NM 87937 DONA ANA
575-267-8200

Billed Entity Number: 143312
FCC Registration Number: 0012079976

Application Type

Applicant Type: School District

Recipients of Services: Pre-K; Public School; Public
School District

Consulting Firms

Contact Information
Andrew Campbell
acampbell@hatchschools.net
575-267-8247

Number of Eligible Entities: 7

Name Consultant Phone Number Email
Registration
Number
CTC Technology & Energy 17004253 301-933-1488 erate@ctcnet.us
E-Rate Central 16060891 516-801-7800 info@e-ratecentral.com
Consultants
Name Phone Number Email
Andrew Eisley 516-801-7821 aeisley@e-ratecentral.com
Brandi Crubaugh 516-801-7848 bcrubaugh@e-ratecentral.com
Daniel Christensen 516-801-7839 dchristensen@e-ratecentral.com
Kiel Lewis 516-801-7823 klewis@e-ratecentral.com
Michael Ginzburg 516-801-7886 mginzburg@e-ratecentral.com
William Weippert 516-801-7883 wweippert@centraled.com

REPS




ID

Name

18299888

2025 HVPS Service Specs C2

18299890

2025 HVPS Pricing Attachment C2

Category One Service Requests

Service Type Function Function Minimum Maximum Entities Quantity | Unit Installation Associated
Other Capacity Capacity and Initial RFPs
Description Configuration?
Description of Other Functions
ID Name
Narrative
Category Two Service Requests
Service Type Function Manufacturer Manufacturer| Entities Quantity Unit Installation Associated
Other and Initial RFPs
Description Configuration?
Internal Connections Wireless Access Points and Meraki or 250 Each Yes 18299888,
Necessary Software and equivalent 18299890
Licenses
Basic Maintenance of Internal Wireless Access Points Meraki 7 250 Each 18299888,
Connections 18299890
Managed Internal Broadband Existing Equipment 7 18299888,
Services 18299890

Description of Other M anufacturers

ID

Name

Narrative

Hatch Valley Public Schoolsis requesting offers for Category 2 equipment. Basic Maintenance and Managed Internal Broadband.
Services requested in the event licenses are modified to those categories in the PIA process. Vendor installation services are
required. Please see complete details and specific requirements for submitting a proposal in the associated Form 470 attachment(s).

Technical Contact




State and L ocal Procurement Restrictions

Offerswill only be accepted from vendors that can provide pricing from avalid purchasing vehicle. See service specifications for
more details

Pricing should be at or lower than pricing associated with the existing pricing agreements.

Proposals or information requests must reference this Form 470 number and should be emailed to (&) the applicant contact,

(b) the technical contact, and (c) E-Rate Central. Asrequired by E-rate rules, al proposals in response to this Form 470 must
offer the Lowest Corresponding Price ("LCP") see https://www.usac.org/e-rate/service-providers/step-2-responding-to-bids/
lowestcorresponding-price/.

Subject to contract restrictions, services may be reevaluated for cost-effectiveness any time during the year. Offers proposing to
temporarily loan equipment for product demonstration and/or evaluation purposes are required to clearly state that such loans are
of limited duration. Product demos extending beyond thirty (30) days must be explicitly authorized by both parties and provided
at afair market rate. By submitting an offer on the requested services herein, the vendor certifiesits proposed services and/or
products are in compliance with Part 47 Section 54.9 and 54.10 of the FCC rules which prohibits the sale, provision, maintenance,
modification, or other support of equipment or services provided or manufactured by Huawei, ZTE, or any other covered company
posing a national security threat to the integrity of communications networks or the communications supply chain. See https://
www.usac.org/about/reports-orders/supply-chain/ for more details

Billed Entities

Billed Entity Billed Entity Name
Number

143312 HATCH VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS




